HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR. |

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370 T84-6300
FAX: (370) 389-5625

M&T Bank
415 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Ciyng Corp. vs. All American Lighting Corp.

To the defendant and all other parties in interest:

You are hereby notified that a property claim. a copy of which is attached hereto. has
been filed by FCI Corporation claiming property listed therein. Unless an appraisal of the
property is requested within ten {10) days from the date of this notice, the sheriff without

making an appraisal will accept the value of the property set forth in the claim.

Date: January 29, 2004

wajﬁ, /}//ﬂ

r\um“ Shc‘{‘lft of Columbia Count v
Timothy T. Charmberlain




HARRY A. ROADARJ_VIEI., JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONL
{3701 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 7R4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

All American Lighting Corp.
350 South Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RE: Clyng Corp. vs. All American Lighting Corp.

To the defendant and all other parties in interest:

You are hereby notified that a property claim, a copy of which 1s attached hereto, has
been filed by FCI Corporation claiming property listed therein, Unless an appraisal of the
property is requested within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, the sheriff without

making an appraisal will accept the value of the property set torth in the claim.

Date: January 29, 2004

- /’I /./
T oA

Acting Shefff of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chamberlain




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 (570) 78I-6300
FAX: (570 369-5625

Francis J. Hoegen, Esq.
PO Box 346
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703

RE: Clyng Corp. vs. All American Lighting Corp.

To the defendant and all other parties in interest:

You are hereby notified that a property claim, a copy of which is attached hereto, has
been fifed by FCI Corporation claiming property listed therein. Unless an appraisal of the
property 15 requested within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, the sheriff without

making an appraisal will accept the valuc of the property set forth in the claim.

Date: January 29, 2004

e {?__75_( 5 //A

Acting Shefiff of Columbia County
Tiothy T. Chamberlain



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O). BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3701 389-5621 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5701 78-4-6300
FAX: {370} 389-3625

Paul Schofield, Esq.
21 South 21% St.
Philadelphia, PA 19103

RE: Clyng Corp. vs. All American Lighting Corp.

To the defendant and all other parties in interest:;

You are hereby notified that a property claim, a copy of which is attached hercto, has
been filed by FCI Corperation claiming property listed therein. Unless an appraisal of the
property 1s requested within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, the sheriff without

making an appraisal will accept the value of the property set forth in the claim.

Date: January 29, 2004

T

Acting Shériff of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chamberlain




CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN:

Plaintiff
VS
ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.,
Defendant
AND
M & T BANK,
Garnishee

APPEARANCES:
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ES
ﬂ?ANCIS J. HOEGEN, ESQUIRD,
rankx Bedosxy, pro se :

ﬁﬁﬁflwvuéwfﬁf/f/ﬂ ;ﬁé$+g#'

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

2003 ED 159

NO, 2003-Cv-730

QUIRE

AMENDED ORDER QF COURT

AND NCW, to wit, this 18th day of February,

2004, after hearing neld, the Court hereby reconsiders the

Crder of Feboruary 4, 2004 and denies the exemption of All

American Lighting Corporaticn Zncluding the exempticon for

5200.00,

2Y THE COURT,

/,-' ."! Z / . 7 /

HONORABLE THOMA@égf’JAMES JR.




CLYING CORP. d/b/a HAMLIN-STEVEN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
VS,
ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP., -
DEFENDANT, . NO. 2003 = CV - 730
AND . NO. 159 — ED - 2003
M&T BANK,
GARNISHEE,
ORDER FOR HEARING
) "?/“-' ?J'f{ b
AND NOW, this _ ..~ ~ day-of [ 2t , 2004, upon

/
consideration of the Petition of the Sheriff of Col;@na County Pep -’sylvania it is hereby

ORDERED that a hearing shall be held on the LAt el =y,
O’Clock, é .M., in the undersigned Judges Chambers, Second Floor, Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT




MCPJH/Col County Sheriff/Exemption

CLYING CORP. d/b/a HAMLIN-STEVEN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs.
ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.,
DEFENDANT, . NO. 2003 - CV - 730
AND - NO. 159 ED - 2003
M&T BANK, :
GARNISHEE.

NOTICE OF CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION AND REQUEST
FOR IMMEDIATE HEARING

Timothy Chamberlain, Acting Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, files the within
Notice and requests a hearing pursuant to Pa, R.C.P. 3123.1 (b).

1. Defendant, All American Lighting Corp. filed a claim for exemption with the
Sheriff of Columbia County on December 5, 2003 and reqﬁested a hearing relative to said
exemption,

2, Pa. R.C.P. 3123.1 (b) provides that the Sheriff shall present the matter to the
Court and the Court shall schedule a hearing within five (5) business days thereafter.

WHEREFORE, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3123 1, the Sheriff of Columbia County requests
that your Honorable Court schedule a hearing within five (5) business days.

YAVIBWNTOT 2o 1
s 4937¢ fini RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

: —_ 7
S€8 a2z wr %’”f’%f o

,. TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN, Acting
AdVl ONOHLG: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
0374




Francis J. Hoegen, Esquire (55667)
HOEGEN, HOEGEN & KELLEY, LLP

152 South Franklin Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

{570) 820-3332 Counsel for FCI CORPORATION

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

VS,

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP. : NO. 2003-CV-730
350 S. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603, Defendant : 2003 ED 159
and :
M & T BANK
415 CENTRAL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
GARNISHEE

PROPERTY CLAIM
OF CLAIMANT FCI CORPORATION

TO: The Sheriff of Columbia County

1. The property listed below and levied upon in this case is NOT the property of the
defendants but is the property of the undersigned claimant, FCI CORPORATION. A list of the
claimed property and the values thereof are:

Approximately Eleven Thousand forty-eight dollars and eight cents ($11,048.08) in
United States Currency currently or formerly transferred into and/or from, and/or
presently in, the M&T Bank account(s) of Defendant All American Lighting Corp., ABA
Routing Number 022000046, including but not necessarily limited to account number
8890703740.

2. The claimant, FCI CORPORATION, obtained title to the property as follows:

FCI Corporation has always been the owner of the property, as the currency is merely property of
FCI CORPORATION that was accidentally wired into the account because of a computing error;
the property was never due and owing to the Defendants. Upon information and belief, both
Defendants concur with this fact.

Date: January 27, 2004

GAM T FCI Corporation'Property claim wpd




ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORPORATION
350 SOUTH POPLAR STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
570-759-6542

December 03, 2003

The Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
PO DBox 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2003-CV-730 e =
ot 3
Dear Sir: R ::C o

s : ,_h_‘_:

We are writing (his letier to you advising vou that we are asking f@:me rel@gse of ”7?

funds in our accounts #889070375 and #8890703740 with M&T Bank. '@ o S
We arc allowed major exemptions under Pennsylvania and Federal Iaw for the Fellowing,
ilems,

$300.00 Statutory Exciption
Wages

Employee wages

Taxes

o

We request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing
should be sent to me at: ALL-AMERICAN LIGHTING CORPORATION

350 South Poplar Strect

Berwick, Pa 18603

[ verify that statements made in this ¢laim for exempiion are true and correct.

Sincerely,

Frank Bedosky



ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORPORATION
350 SOUTH POPLAR STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
370-759-6542

December 03, 2003

The Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
PO Box 380
3loomsburg. PA 17813

RE: No, 2003-C\-730

Pear Sirs

Wo are wriling this letier to you advising vou that we are asking for the release of

funds in our accounts =889070373 and 78890703740 with M&'| Bank,

We are allowed major exemptions under Pennsvlvania and Federal Taw for the following
itenis.

1
3.
4

S300.00 Statutory Fxenption
Wagex
Implovee sages

| axes

We request a prompt court hearing to Jdetermine the exemption. Notice of hearing
should be sent 10 me atr ALL-ANERIC AN LIGHTING CORPORATION

330 South Poplar Strect

Berwick, Pa 18603

I'verify that statements made in this claim for exemption are true and correct.

Sincerely,

Frank Bedosky



ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORPORATION
350 SOUTH POPLAR STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
5370-759-6342

December 03, 2003

The Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

RE: No. 2003-CV-730

Dear Sir:

We are witding this Jetier 10 you advising vou ihat we are asking for the release of
funds in our accounts 889070375 and #8890703740 with M& T Bank,

We are allowed major exemptions under Pennsylvania and Federal Law for the following

itens.

1. $300.00 Staiutery Exanipion
2. Wages

3. Implovee wagss

4. faxes

We tequest a pronipt coust hearing 1o deiermine the exemption. Notice of hearing
should be sent to me atr AL -ANMERIC AN LIGHTING CORPORATION

350 South Poplar Strect

Berwick, Pa 18603

I verify that statements made in this claim for exemption are true and correct.

Sincerely,

Frunk Bedosky
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FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK .

1) . 2-24m
HOEGEN, HOEGEN, & KELLEY, L p. PUNMORE. PA 1851224 11146
)_._._,Oxsz._...;i
PO BOX 348 80-313/313
i 152 S, FRANKLIN ST.
S.Fxmm.mbm.n_m. PA 187030348

459174 7.0

—IANL. 28, 2004

[ PAY TO THE _
ORDER OF SLERIIE OF COTIMBIA COUNTY $_12.00 _

W TWELVE AND - ~00/100

DOLLARS

MEMO 2003 cv 730, 2003 ED 159
_ FCI CORP.
| POLEMLE" 110333031300

R L A St L AL T ilgﬁgﬂ B N N N




HOEGEN,

HOEGEN

152 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET
& KELLEY, LUL.P. P. O. BOX 346
ATTORNEYS AT LAW WILKES-BARRE, PA 128703-0346

IS70) B20-3332
(570) B20-3262 TELEFAX
wwwwlawyears . com/hoegen _kelley

Pliome Exdengion 305
E-nail: fhoegengihhkativs. com

January 28, 2004

By Fax 370-389-5625 and Regular Muil

SHERIFF O COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTENTION: TIMOTHY T. CIHHAMBERLAIN, ACTING SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE:  Clyng Corp. dba Ilamlin-Stevens v. All American Lighting Corp. and M&T Bank
2003 CV 730, 2003 ED 159

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:
As per our discussion, enclosed is the check for the $12.00 fee (payable to the *Sheriff of

Columbia County”) required relatcd to the above matter. Please call with any questions.

Very truly yvours,

FRANCIS I, TIOEGEN, ESQUIRE

FIH/h

Lh.
cc: Neil Eisenband

GAMYInEFC] Corporation:Sheni M latier 2. wpd



HOEGEN,
HOEGEN
& KELLEY, L.L.P

ATTORMNEYS AT LAawW

182 30UTH FRANKLIN STREET
P O BOX 346

WILKES-BARRE. PA 18703-0346

(570) B20-3332
Phone Extension 305

R ! {570} 820-3262 TELEFAX
E-mail: fhoegen @hbkattys.com

vy lawyers comfhoeaen_kelley

January 27, 2004
By fax 570-389-5625 and Regular Mail

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTENTION: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, ACTING SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE:  Clyng Corp. dba Hamlin-Stevens v. All American Lighting Corp. and M&T Bank
2003 CV 730, 2003 ED 159

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Our firm represents FCI Corporation related to personal property that we believe your office has
levied upon pursuant to a writ of execution issued in the above case. While we have received no notice
of levy, our client knows through other means that some of the property levied upon is the property of
our client FCI Corporation and not the property of the Defendants in the above execution. Accordingly,
please accept for filing the enclosed written claim to property levied upon, sct forth in substantially the
form provided by Pa. R, Civ. P. 3258, and hereby filed pursuant to the rules governing “Sheriff’s
Interpleader,” Pa R. Civ. P. 3201 et seq.

Pursuant to rule 3203, now that this claim is filed, please stay the execution against the
claimed property and forthwith send a copy of this claim by ordinary mail to the plaintiff, the
defendant, the garnishee bank, and all other execution creditors and claimants of the propertv,
fogether with a notice substantially in the form provided by rule 3259,

Please send me a return fax or phone call regarding whatever fees, if any, vou need us to send
you to cover postage and any other appropriate costs associated with this process that we are required to
pay. Please call me to discuss this at your earliest conyeniente.

. ESQUIRE

FJH/Ih

Enec.

ce: Neil Eisenband
M&T Bank, Regular & Certified Mail
Frederic 1. Weinberg, Esquire
All American Lighting Corp., Regular & Certified Mail

GMWTIMECT Conparation'Sheriff letter 1Lwpd
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HOEGEN,

BOEGEN

& KELLEY, LLP 152 SOUTH FRANKLIN $TREET
P.Q, Bax 346

ATTORNEY S-AT-LAW WILKES-RARRE, 7 15703-0346

(519) 920-3332
(570} 820-3262 TELEFAX

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORBM
PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

NAME: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, ACTING SHERIFF
FIRM: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
TELECOPIER NUMBER (including arca cods). (570) 389-5625
FROM: TIMOTHY P. POLISHAN, ESQUIRE

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: 3 INCLUDING THIS PAGE

HARD COFPY TO FOLLOW: - YES NO

DATE TRANSMITTED: January 27, 2004 TIME TRANSMITTED:

CASE NAME AND NUMBER: __ 2003 CV 730, 2003 ED 156

* % %

ms MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOK THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO mm:H I
ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, C

EXEMP]" FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 1S
NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESFONSIBLE OR DELIY ERING
THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US
IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE
ADDRESS V1A THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

LA
I¥ YOU EXPERIENCE TROUBLE DURING TRANSMISSION CALL (570) 820-3332
AB SOON AS POSSIBLE
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HOEGEN,
HOEGEN T PR STeer
& KELLEY, L.L.P o momsas

ATTORNEYS AT LAWY WILHEG-BARRE, FA 1E705-0346

&TD) BAG-A332
Paooe Exieazine 303 .
. . 370) BRC-3262 TELEFAX
E-mail: theapeigihia s com
\.-;ww.!awyers.mm.fhoeger:_kﬁliey

January 27, 2004
By fox $70-389-5623 and Regular Mol

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTENTION: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, ACTING SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE

P.Q, BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE:  Clymg Corp. dba Hamlin-Stevens v. All American Lighting Corp. and M&T Bank
2003 Cv 730, 2003 ED 159

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Our firm represents FCI Corporation related to personal property that we believe vour office has
levied upon pursuant to a writ of execution issued in the above case. While we have received ne notice
of levy, our client knows through other means that some of the property levied upon is the property of
our client FCI Corporation and not the property of the Defendants in the above execution. Accordingly,
please accept for filing the enclosed written claim to property levied upon, set forth in substaniiaily the
form provided by Pa. R. Civ. P. 3258, and hereby filed pursuant o the rles governing “Sheriff™s
Interpleader,” Pa R. Civ. P. 3201 et seq.

Pursuant to rale 3203, now that this cleim is filed, please stay the gxecufion against the

claimed property and forthwith send a copy of this claim by ordina mail to the plaintiff, the
defendant. the garnishee hank, and all other executio creditors and claimants of the proper

tﬂgeﬂwr with a notice substantially in the form provided by rule 3259,

Piease send me a retumn fax or phone call regarding whatever fees, if any, you nead us to send
you to cover postage and any other appropriate costs associated with this process that we are required to
pay. Please call me to discuss this at vour earliest con nic?’:c.

FJH/h

Ene.

ce: Neil Eisenband
ME&T Baiik, Reguior & Cerrified Mail
Frederiz 1. Weinberg, Esquire
All Amnericen Lighting Corp., Regulor & Certified Muil

CiMTINARCT Coprraniomiiberif'etter | wpd
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Francis J. Hoegen, Esquire (55667)
HOEGEN, HOEGEN & KFLLEY, LLY
152 South Franklin Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

{570) 820-3332 Counsel for FCT CORFORATION

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : CQOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BRIDGEPORT, CT (6608

Yi.

ALL AMERICAN LIGETING CORP. : NG, 2003-CV-730
350 8. POPLAR STREET ;
BERWICK, PA 18603, Defendant : 2003 ED 159

aIld .
M & TBANK
415 CENTRAL ROAD
‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 !

GARNISHEE
PROPERTY CLAIM
Of C T FCI CORPORATION

TO: The Sheriff of Columbia County

1. The property listed below and levied upon in this case is NOT the property of the
defendants but is the property of the undersigned claimant, FCI CORPORATION. A list of the
claimed property and the values thereof are:

Approximately Eleven Thousand forty-eight doflars znd eight cents ($11,048.08) in
United States Currency currently or formerly transferred into and/or from, and/or
presenly in, the M&T Bank account(s) of Defendant All American Lighting Corp., ABA
Routing Number 022000046, including but not necessarily limited to account number
8890703740,

2. The claimant, FCI CORPORATION, obtained title to the property as follows:

FCI Corporation has always been the owner of the property, as the cutrency is merely property of
FCICORPORATION that was accidentally wired into the account because of a computing error;

the property was never due and owing to the Defendents. Upon information and belief, both
Defendanits concur with this fact.

Date: January 27, 2004

GAMT D] Corporado BTy <laim wpd
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HOEGEN,
HOEGEN
& KELLEY,LLP 152 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET
ATTORNEYS-AY-LAW ) WILKES-BAHRE, PA 13703-0346

(570) 820-3332
(570) 820.3262 TELEFAX

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM
PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

- A - . .
NAME: //MOT'H\; LH:‘?M@‘EZLFJJU: ;4&7";,\,:.{'? 6}}«5}5! FE

FIRM: &!umﬁf‘:ﬁl ({awr}; Ccuerou_eE

TELECOPIER NUMBER (including area code): { 5703 _399- 5625

FROM; Zg Francis J. Hoegen, Esq. Eugene C. Kelley, Esqg.
Peter J. Hoegen, Esq. Timothy P. Polishan, Ezq.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: j INCLUDING THIS PAGE

HARD COPY TO FOLLOW: ZS YES NO

DATE TRANSMITTED: [~XF -0 'L/ TIME TRANSMITTED:

CASE NAME AND NUMBER: (. luna (orf. dba Ham!lin-Stevens

0 AT Ameriont Lighting Cons - ot ook
2003 OV T3, Sboztp 159

LA B L

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WEHHCH IT
18 ADY NTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND
EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. [F THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 1S
NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESFPONSIELE OR DELIVERING
THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY
FROHIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US§
IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE
ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERYICE. THANK YOU,

L

IF YOU EXPERIENCE TROUBLE DURING TR&NSM]SS!Ol\i CALL {570} 820-3332
AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
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HOEGEN,
HOEGEN

13& HOUTH FRANKLIN STREET
& KeLLEy, L.L.P.

P. C, POX Dad
ATTORNEYS AT LAY WILKES-RARRE, P4 18703-0346

(®70) BIO-IFIR
{S70) B2O-283 TELEFAX

wwwh\am&ﬁnﬁhuaqem_kauw
Phoas Extension 305
E-mai: fegen@hbattys com

January 28, 2004

By Fax 570-389-5625 and Reguiar Mail

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATTENTION: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, ACTING SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE

P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE:  Clyng Corp. dba Hamlin-Stevens v, All American Lighting Corp. and M&T Bank
2003 CV 730, 2003 ED 159

Dear Mr, Chamberlain;

As per our discussion, enclosed is the check for the $12.00 fee (payable to the “Sheiff of
Columbia County™) required related 1o the above matter. Please cali with any questions.

Very truly yours,

FRANCIS J. HOEGEN, ESQUIRE

FJH/lh
Enc.
cc: Neil Bisenband

GAMRTImEFCE CorporaéionShecl letter 2 wpd



ek S AR TR Les sl DA WY O o028 Eao3 003




A ey B AW e g

ALl AME

N P SR g CEIT 1y

RICAN LIGHTING corp 7983
DBAF. H. p,

350 8§ POPI AR STREET
.m:u..t,._.e._ﬁxv PA 18603

_ . v DATE .\qubﬁ . i
f;hkumwwkﬁza%mpnwwm .
@._ﬁZOw\PZA

NG Bank, N.A, 036
Northeasi P

_uOm-.\..\,U,..;ﬂne.mﬁmH.w. e o ;
o078 3u» 03 L3000 M

e E T,

PAYy
Ity rHE
CR G [T

005238 74, S

€ i AT g, gy T A g, AEF L L i gy N R M A E g yeg AT g ey T

R L g,

. [l
AN i LR hai: AT Gt 1 n.1h."c,"."n.........._mﬁ._.__ﬁ.,.."..wl..m_"n_



CLYING CORP. d/b/a HAMLIN-STEVEN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, ; OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

VS.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.,
DEFENDANT, : NO. 2003 -CV-730

AND . NO. 159 — ED - 2003
M&T BANK, :
GARNISHEE.

ORDER FOR HEARING

AND NOW, this day of , 2004, upon

consideration of the Petition of the Sheritf of Columbia County, Pennsylvania. it is hereby
ORDERED that a hearing shall be held on the day of January, 2004, at
O’Clock, .M., in the undersigned Judges Chambers, Second Floor, Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT




MCPJH/Col.County Sheriff/Exemnption

CLYING CORP. d/b/a HAMLIN-STEVEN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
VS,
ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP., :
DEFENDANT, : NO, 2003 -CV -730
AND : NO. 159~ ED - 2003
M&T BANK,
GARNISHEE.

NOTICE OF CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION AND REQUEST
FOR IMMEDIATE HEARING

Timothy Chamberlain, Acting Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, files the within
Notice and requests a hearing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3123.1 (b).

1. Defendant, All American Lighting Corp. filed a claim for exemption with the
Sheriff of Columbia County on December 5, 2003 and requested a hearing relative to said
cxemption.

2. Pa. R.C.P.3123.1 (b) provides that the Sheriff shall present the matter to the
Court and the Court shall schedule a hearing within five (5) business days thereatfter.

WHEREFORE. pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3123.1, the Sheriff of Columbia County requests
that your Honorable Court schedule a hearing within five (5) business days.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN, Acting
Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania



Main STREET OFFICE

16 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1703
570.389.0663 telephone
57(.389.8027 facsimile

Susan M. Hill
Wm. Kim Hill

January 16, 2004

ARDING
[LL

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Timothy Chamberlain, Acting Sheriff
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Clying Corp. v. All American Lighting Corp.

Dear Tim:

With respect to the above referenced matter, you need to do two things.

THIRD STREET OFFICE

38 West Third Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815-1707
§70.784.6770 telephone
570.784.6075 facsimile

Elwood R. Harding
P. Jeffrey Hill

1. Pursuant to the last sentence of Rule 3123.1, you should send a notice to the
Plaintiff and Garnishee that All American Lighting Corp. has filed a claim for exemption and
include a copy of the December 5, 2003 letter from All American Lighting Corp.

2. Enclosed is a Petition which you should file with the Prothonotary and then hand
deliver it to the Court Administrator and request that a hearing be scheduled within five (5) days
as required by Rule 3123.1 (b). You should then conform multiple copies of the Order and
Petition and send a copy of the Petition and Order scheduling the hearing to the Plaintiff,

Defendant and Garnishec.

I will be out of the office on Friday afternoon but I would recommend that you do this on Friday
if possible. If you have any questions, please call me Monday.

Very truly yours,

S

Plli/ts

Enclosures

WOW W

HARDINGANDMILL ., COM



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHIONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 340 23 HOL R PHONE
(570 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1371h 783-6300

FAX: (370 I89-562%

All American Lighting Corporation

350 South Poplar Street

Berwick, PA 183603

RE: Execution 159-2003 E.D.

Dear Sir,

As per our previous conversation [ have received your property claim, however a $12.00
fee must be paid before this ¢laim can be filed. As soon as lam in receipt of this fee [ wall
request a prompt court hearing.

Respectfully,

A

/ 5 ] ,7 g _,f

//{q/;'ﬁv K/ - [

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Acting Sherift



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF -2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/17/2003 DOCKET # 159ED2003
PLAINTIFF CLYING CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN
DEFENDANT ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED " ] PAPERS TO SERVED

M&T BANK | EXECUTION

415 CENTRAL ROAD

| BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON \‘4‘;'\( €5 K}\ Q)Q G €

RELATIONSHIP %aﬂ}( Q\(\Q\\A 2 ¢ IDENTIFICATION

DATE \=#€-3 TIME )2 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB _ POE__ CCSO __
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q (u—gcu DATE J/— 20 -3

£,

7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF -2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/17/2003 DOCKET # 159ED2003
PLAINTIFF CLYING CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN
DEFENDANT ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP. EXECUTION

350 S. POPLAR ST.

BERWICK

-ﬁ .. ' o

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /{-2{~5 TIME /> MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB __ POE ___ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo Ow

D

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY < DATE




GORDON & WEINBERG, PE.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
IT.D. #41360 & 818024
21 SQUTH 217" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
{215) $88-9600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT COF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMRBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

va.

ALI. AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
350 S. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO. 2003-CV-730

and :

M & T BANK : 40&”¥*,

415 CENTRAL RD. ; 03 EV/S 7
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE :

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may applicable to you.
nttached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may
have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing; {2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
sheriff's Office at the address noted.

vou should come to court ready to explain your exemption. 1£
you do net come to court and prove youX exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

vOoU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY LEGAL SERVICES
168. E 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
717-784-8760




DATE: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

The Ottice of the Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 330

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a scparate direction to the sheriff.
Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishec s desired, his name should
be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice. add as a garnishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property. see Rule 3108(a).

(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer. organization or person to be named
in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

No R




(specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee(s) that (a) an attachment has been issued: (b) the gurnishee(s) is(are
enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the delendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(2) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee(s). you are directed to notity him(themn) that
he(they) has(have) been added as garnishee(s) and is(are) enjoined as ahove stated.

Amount Due $36.226.38
Interest $646.99

from 8/29/03

Cost to be added $

Total 3

,__——*Plotthmm )
By NN >, KOsl {AAA

Clerk

. Date_ 1 }(')(9\,&‘“)
Vclonad b1 60 ek
Wt $23 6C P(Led_,

M%] $ % €0




GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. ATTORENEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81854
21 SOUTH 21°° STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 139103
(215) $588-5600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

v3.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
350 S. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO. 2003-CV-730

and .
M & T BANK : wht
415 CENTRAL RD. : A003 EDIS]
BLOOMSBURG, BA 17815 GARNISHEE :

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannct be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may applicable to you.
Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may
have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, vou should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

vou should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
vou do not come to court and prove your exemptilion, you may lose
some of your property.

vYOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TCO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY LEGAL SERVICES
168. E 53'"" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
717-784-8760




DATE: Detendant:

THIS C1.AIM TO BE FILED WITH:

The Office of the Sheritt ol Columbix County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-3622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set torth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheritt.
Under paragraph {2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is destred. his name should
be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property ot the defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property. see Rule 3108(a).

(b) Each court shall by local ruie designate the officer, organization or person to be named
in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

NS s N




(specitically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee(s) that () an attachment has been issued: (b) the garnishee(s) is(are
enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the detendani(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(2) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject 10 atachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee(s), you are direcied 1o notity him(them) that
he(they) has(have) been added as garnishee(s) and is(are) enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $56.226.38
Interest $646.99

from 8/29/03

Cost to be added S

Total 3

'_____,_Pr(_)thoinotary .
By e Q} A Y:L.}Kfm_ﬂ__.z é’f\\ 5
Clerk

?ijwd $ 1.0 th‘
ol €G0S Bl pue M [\\r\\N@}
Wit § 2360 ?awg \
smgﬂj, 060




GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &

PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESGC. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81894
21 SOUTH 21°° STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 15103
(215) 988-5600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

vs.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHETING CORP.
350 s. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO. 2003-CV-730

and :
M & T BANK : &Auf—. .
415 CENTRAL RD. : Apo3d ELI ]
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE :

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may applicable to you.
Attached is a summary of some of the wmajor exemptions. You may
have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some cof your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY LEGAL SERVICES
168. E 5" STREET
BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815
717-784-8760




DATLE: Detendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

The Office of the Sheriff of Columhia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2} of the writ, a description of specitic property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a scparate direction to the sheriff.
Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should
be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garmishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a).

(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named
in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

N LR W




(specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee(s) that (a) an attachment has been issued: (b) the garnishee(s) is(are
enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof,

(2) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee(s}, you are directed to notfy him(them) that
he(they) has(have) been added as garnishee(s) and is(arc) enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $56.226.38
Interest $646.99
from 8/29/03

Cost to be added S

Totat $

Prothonotary
By \w\_t» t[fv’ ¥ QL wl({/;\c))

Clerk

e UL B
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GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81834
21 SOUTH 217" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
(215) 988-%8600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT Q66038 :

vs.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
350 §. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO. 2003-0CV-730

and :
M & T BANK : Wt~
415 CENTRAL RD. : . — -
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE : Aoz £075 7

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause youxr property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exXercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may applicable to you.
Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may
have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill cut the attached exemption claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing; (2} Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come tc court ready te explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHCULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CNCE. IF ¥OU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFCRD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY LEGAL SERVICES
168. E "M STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
717-784-8760




DATE: Defendant;

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

The Office of the Sherift of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(370} 389-5022

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.
Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee 1s destred, his name should
be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See
Rule 311 1(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a).

{b) Each court shall by focal rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named
in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibies, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benetits

Certain insurance proceeds

S




(specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee(s) that (a) an attachment has been issued: (b) the garnishee(s) is(are
enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendani(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof,

(2) If property of the defendant(s) not {evied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him(them) that
he(they) has(have) been added as garnishee(s) and is(are) enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $56.226.38

Interest $646.99
from 8/29/03
Cost to be added $
Total S
, Prothonotary ~ :
By ' E@“"\:\_@J ((A%

Clerk

m/, fo flwt ‘




GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ES30. &

PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESOQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFER
I.D. #41360 & 81894
21 SQUTH 21°" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
(215} 988-9600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

V3.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
350 5. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 185603 : NG. 2003-CV-730

and : Wt
M & T BANK : | .
415 CENTRAL RD. : 2003 E0/ 3 7
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: M & T BANK GARNISHEE

1. You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so my result in judgment against you.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did vou owe the defendant(s) any
money or were you liable to him (her, them) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did
he (she, they) claim that you owed him (her, them) any money or were liable to him (her, them)
for any reason?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property
of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which detendant held or claimed any
interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold a fiduciary any property
in which the defendani(s) had any interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any
property to you or to any person or place pursuant to yvour direction or consent and what
was the consideration thereof?

6. Atany time after you were served did you pay, transter or deliver any money or property to
the defendant(s) or w any person or place pursuant to his(her, theiry direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the defendant(s} against you?

7. How much s the value of any property in your possession belonging o the defendant(s)?
. {’/ -

I . P
DATE A Ltm‘ncy(s}\i/fm‘ Plz}_t,mﬁf( 5)
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GORDCON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &

PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81894
21 SQUTH 21°" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 15103
{(215) 988-9600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : CCOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

Vs,

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING COCRP,
350 S. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO., 2003-CV-730

and :
M & T BANK : (et I
415 CENTRAL RD. : 003 EC/S
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNTSHEE

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: M & T BANK GARNISHEE

1. You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within tweniy (20) days after
service upon you, Failure to do so my result in judgment against you.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant(s) any
money or were you liable to him (her, them) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did
he (she, they) claim that you owed him (her, them) any money or were lable to him (her, them)
for any reason?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property
of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which detendant held or claimed any
interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold a fiduciary any property
in which the defendant{s) had any interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any
property to you or to any person or place pursuant to vour direction or consent and what
was the consideration thereot?

6. Atany time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to
the defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant o histher, their) direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the defendant(s) against you?

7. How much is the value of any property in your posses/&‘siyl.}‘sclmming o the defendant(sy?
) |'IJ. S r e
it - ,
DATE Atrorne_\r‘(s}/{br Praipeftiis)
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GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &
PAUL, M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. LTTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81894
21 SCUTH 217 STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
{215} 988-9600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMOMN PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

vs.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
350 5. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO., 2003-CV-730

and .
M & T BANK : Wt
415 CENTRAL RD. ; -3 /5
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE : A03EDIS ]

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannct be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptiong which may applicable to you.
Attached is a summary of scme of the major exemptions. You may
have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: (1} Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the

Sheriff's Office at the address noted.
You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If

you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY LEGAL SERVICLIS
168. E 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
717-784-8760




DATE: Deftendant:

THIES CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

The Oftice of the Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2} of the writ, a description of specitic property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff,
Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishec is desired, his name should
be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property ol the defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). Forlimitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a).

(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named
in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYIL VANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benetits

Certain insurance proceeds

Al




{specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee(s) that (a) an attachment has been issued: (b) the garnishee(s} is(are
enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(2) It property of the detendani(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him(them) that
he(they) has(have) been added as garnishee(s) and is{are) enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $56.226.38

Interest $646.99
from 8/29/03

4]

Cost to be added

Total S

f____[irothqnotar

By Ttrerse (3 K g / inn

Clerk

Date “ llfq ]laxl‘\“??




GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESOQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81894
21 SOUTH 21° STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
{(215) 988-960Q0

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPCRT, CT 06608 :

vs.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
350 5. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO. 2003-CV-730

and :
M & T BANK : W,ﬂ =
415 CENTRAL RD. : J&&}ﬁ)/b?
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNTSHEE :

WRIT OF EXECUTICN
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may applicable to you.
Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may
have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: {1} Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Shexriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LECGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY LEGAL SERVICES
168. ES™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815
T17-784-8760




DATE: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

The Office of the Sheriff of Columbia Counrty
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ. a description of specitic properiy to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate dircction to the sheriff.
Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should
be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property. see Rule 3108(a).

(b} Each court shali by local rule designate the ofticer, organization or person to be named
in the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Mo e W




(specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee(s) that (1) an attachment has been issucd: (b) the garnishee(s) is(are
enjoined from paying any debt o or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(2) It property of the defendant(s) not fevied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee(s), you are directed to notity him(them) that
he(they) has(have) been added as garnishee(s) and is(are) enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due 36,226 38
Interest $646.99

from &/26/03

Cost to be added 58

Total S
Prothonotallé)
By ;“'{W’ f\QNxm/ %
Clerk

menpﬂf&mh
vt #7087 Pa«o{

wgqﬁ#ﬂwd
%j‘m :3[1511&1&,




ORDER FOR SERVICE

TO SHERIFI' OF COLUMBIA COUNTY DATED: 11/10/03
FROM: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQUIRE &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR. ESQUIRE LD 413060 & 81894
GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
21 SOUTH 21°" STREET DOCKET#2003-CV-730
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
PHONE: 215-988-9600 WRIT and/or COMPLAINT _ X
Attorneys for Plaintifl CIVIL ACTION X
CONTRACT X
ASSUMPSIT
TRESPASS
EQUITY
DIVORCE

CLYING CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN

PLAINTIFT
Vs,

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
& DEFENDANT(S)
M & T BANK
GARNISHEL(S)
SERVE GARNISHEE(S) AT:

415 CENTRAL RD.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: GARNISHMENT ONLY

PROOF/RETURN OF SERVICE TO BE MAILED TO ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF AT ABOVE
ADDRESS.

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE:



GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ES5Q. &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81894
21 SOUTH 217" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 195103
(215} 988-3600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

vE.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.

350 S. POPLAR STREET :

BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO, 2003-CV-730
and :

M & T BANK

415 CENTRAL RD.

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEER

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO:_ M & T BANK GARNISHEE

1. You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so my result in judgment against you.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant(s) any
money or were you hiable to him (her, them) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did
he (she, they) claim that you owed him (her, them) any money or were lable to him (her, them)
for any reason?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did vou hold legal title to any property
of any nature owned solelv or in part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any
interest?

4. At the ume you were served or at any subsequent tme did you hold a tiduciary any property
in which the defendant(s) had any interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any
property to you or to any person or place pursuant to veur direction or consent and what
was the consideration thereot?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transter or deliver any money or property to
the defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to histher, their) direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the defendani(s) against you?

7. How much is the value of any property in your possessionbelonging to the defendant(s)?
i P T
o A | e

Il i' ._, - ‘ //’
DATE f\l[()I‘l‘lt:},-‘(S@Lli,ﬂm‘”ﬂ




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

¥
ey
AT
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(5705 J89-3631 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15703 TH4-6300

FAX: (870) 7840257

CLYING CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN Docket# 139ED2003
VS EXECUTION

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.

AFFIDAVIT O SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2003, AT 11:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
EXECUTION UPON M&T BANK AT 415 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING
TO KAREN BROUSE, SELECT BANKER, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 05, 2003 &MQ oo el 30

X

NOTARY PUBLIC

X
} ARTER
DLEPLTY SHERIFF




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HQUSE - PO, BOX 380
($70) 095422

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
FAX: (570) 7840257

24 HOUR FHONE
1570) 1644100

CLYING CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN Docket # 159ED2003

VS EXECUTION

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2003, AT 1:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
UPON ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP. AT 350 5. POPLAR ST, BERWICK BY HANDING

TO FRANK BEDOSKY, OWNER, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 05. 2003 \&ma-u_\ A BoaDaowd 3“
X

- L SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC /
X _ ¢S 4 /H,"“\

T. CHAMBERLAIN

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81894
21 SOUTH 21" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
(215) 988-9600

CLYNG CORF. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIZA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

vs.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORPF,
350 S, POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO. 2003-CV-730

and : ¥/
M & T BANK : L ¢
415 CENTRAL RD. . o0 3 (_%be }
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
5300.00. There are other exemptions which may applicable to you.
Attached i1s a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may
have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, vyou should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the attached exemption claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing; (2} Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriffrs Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFCRD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHCNE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY LEGAL SERVICES
168. E 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
717-784-8760




GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 818%4
21 SOUTH 217 STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 15103
(215) 288-3600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

vs.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
350 S. POPLAR STREET :
BERWICK, P& 18603 : NO. 2002-CV-730

and : :
M & T BANK : e -7
415 CENTRAL RD. : 2004 DS
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE : A00d £O

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF:
I, the above named defendant, claim cxemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ 1(1) set aside in kind {specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ ] (i) paid in cash following the sale of the property Jevied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which 1s in the possession of a third party. I claim the following
exemptions:
(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: | ] in cash; [ | in kind {specify property):

{b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $
(¢) Other (specify amount and basis of cxemption):

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at; (include address and telephone)

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption arc true and correct. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.




DATE: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:;

The Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specitic property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.
Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishec is desired, his name should
be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a).

(b) Each court shalil by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named
1n the notice.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL 1LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

R




GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &

PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81894
21 SQUTH 21°" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
(215) 988B-9600

CLYNG CORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608 :

Vs.

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.
350 5. POPLAR STREET :
EERWICK, PA 18603 : NO. 2003-CV-730

and . ‘
M & T BANK : (et
415 CENTRAL RD. : ; DS
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE 02005 t 9

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against:

ALL AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP.

defendant(s)

(1) You arc directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell
defendant's('s) interest therein:

Your are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession
of

M & T BANK

415 CENTRAL RD.

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

GARNISH ON ANY AND ALL BANK ACCOUNTS




(specitically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee(s) that (a) an attachment has been issued: (b) the garnishee(s) is(are
enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(2) If property of the defendant(s) not fevied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee(s), you are directed 1o notify him(them) that
he(they) has(have) been added as garnishee(s) and is(are) enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $56,226.38
Interest $646.99

from 8/29/03

Cost to be added $

Total $
FProthonotar .
By Nt (9, SN T,
Clerk -

Date_ ! l (1 { AN
Uﬂ?g@,& F90. 5T fqu;(« v

g 27




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
BY: FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQ. &
PAUL M. SCHOFIELD, JR., ESOQ. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
I.D. #41360 & 81854
21 SOUTH 21" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
{215} 9588-9600

CLYNG CCORP. DBA HAMLIN-STEVEN : COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
300 WATERVIEW AVENUE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
ERIDGEPORT, CT C6608 :

Vs,

AL, AMERICAN LIGHTING CORP,.

350 §. POPLAR STREET :

BERWICK, PA 18603 : NO., 2003-CV-730
and :

M & T BaNK

415 CENTRAL RD.

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 GARNISHEE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

REAL DEBT $56.226.38
INTEREST $646.99
from 8/29/03

COSTS PAID:

Prothonotary $
SHERIFF $
STATUTORY $

FREDERIC I. WEINBERG, ESQUIRE
& PAUL M. SCHOFLIELD, JIR., ESQUIRE
21 SOUTH 21" STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
(215) 988-9600




GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C.
21 SOUTH 2157 STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103

11/10/93 Service/Writ

' OUR FILE #:2007175

A

WMWHO\ow Moowmmﬁmqwo
Sheriff of Columbia County

RPe: Hamlin-Stevens Inc.

CHECK #
05822

FILE NO.

Vs: All American Lighting Corp.

AMOUNT
$200.00

005822

FORWARDER NUMBER

Service/Writ
COLLECTION COSTS AND EXPENSES N SUITFEE | COMMISSION |
PRINCIPAL + INTEREST + | CUMULATIVE GOLL REFUND INCURRED | RECEIVED EARNED EARNED
L 00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .00 .00 .00
— - _ I e e N _ P
GORDON & WEINBERG, P.C. Firstrust 005822
21 50UTH Mamﬂ STREET Pritadelphia, Pernsylania
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 37360
2360
DATE CHECK # AMOUNT
11/10/03 05822 5200.00
***Two Hundred and xx/100 Dollars#***
PAY
Sheriff of Columbia County
TO THE P.0. Box 380
ORDER Fe BOX .
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
GORDON & Em_@u\h.
M0C58 27 1K 230738040 Y0 090 2864w



